PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Jane Doe has been an inspiration and strong supporter of the Community Organization of the Vista Community; and

WHEREAS, Jane Doe has been a pillar of strength during a time when the organization needed the support and guidance; and someone working on the organization's behalf; and

WHEREAS, Jane Doe led by example and has shown to all who know her to be an advocate for those who are in need of assistance; she is a a credit to her community, a pillar of strength; and

WHEREAS, She has worked tirelessly while raising awareness of the benefits of helping others and volunteering; and

WHEREAS, the Vista City Council wishes to offer its sincere appreciation to Jane Doe for making a valuable contribution to our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Mayor and members of the Vista City Council commend **Jane Doe** for her commitment to helping others and bettering the community, and do hereby proclaim Wednesday, February 11, 2015 as:

"Jane Doe Day"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal this 10th day of February 2015.